FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying partie(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy J. Fiori	HOLLAND USA, INC.
Steven A. Singer	1725 Roe Crest Drive
	North Mankato, MN 56002-3728
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	t application number
Other: Assignment previously recorded against incorrect	t application number
Execution Date(s): on reel/frame 012013/0209	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No	
A. Patent Application No(s). D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8
A. Patent Application No(s). D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4
Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471 8. Deposit Account No.
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471 8. Deposit Account No
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471 8. Deposit Account No
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No D462,388 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0160

700440588

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 84773

WHEREAS, we, Timothy J. Fiori, residing at 15 Briarwood Terrace, Albany, New York, 12203 and, Steven A. Singer, residing at 4927 Sacandaga Road, Galway, New York, 12074, are the joint inventors of WRITING INSTRUMENT for which I have prepared and on the III day of 2001, 2001, executed an application for filing in the United States Patent Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

WHEREAS, HOLLAND USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, 56002-3728, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have jointly and severally sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do jointly and severally sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the joint lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at Assignee's expense.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Fiori and Singer Attorney Docket No. 84773

Page Two

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 11 day of July , 2001.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF montpomery)

On this <u>l(day</u> of 2001, before me personally appeared Timothy J. Fiori, to me known and known to be to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01SC4727511
Qualified in Montgomery County
Commission Expires July 31, 197, 200

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1/ day of July , 2001.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Morition exy)

On this 11 day of 2001, before me pe

On this 11 day of 2001, before me personally appeared Steven A. Singer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

LUCILLE SCHULTZ
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01SC4727511
Qualified in Montgomery County
Commission Expires July 31, 19... 200

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0162

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Timothy J. Fiori et al.

Patent No .:

D462,388

Issued:

September 3, 2002

Docket No.:

84773

Title:

WRITING INSTRUMENT

COMMUNICATION RE: INCORRECT NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please correct the recordation of the assignment for this patent. The application number is incorrectly listed in USPTO records as 29/145,103. The Assignment document was filed with the patent application on July 16, 2001 and Assignee application number 29/145,123. A copy of the originally filed Assignment document is enclosed. Please note that because this Assignment was filed with the application, there is no application number on the Assignment document. The Assignment is linked to this design patent by the attorney docket number (84773) printed on the Assignment document and all other documents filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office during prosecution. The Filing Receipt dated August 3, 2001 confirms this.

Please send a "corrected" Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to Applicants' representatives acting under representative capacity pursuant to 37 CFR §1.34, at the address given below.

PF:sy

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy J. Fiori et al.

By their attorne

Peter Forrest

Reg. No. 33,235

DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC

Fifth Street Towers, Suite 2250

100 South Fifth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 573-0668

Facsimile: (612) 573-2005

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 07/06/2010